REVENUE GROUP BERHAD I ANNUAL REPORT 2022196

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
30 JUNE 2022
Registration No. 201701034150 (1248321-D)

- 138 -

39. Financial Instruments (Cont’d)

(b) Financial risk management objectives and policies (Cont’d)

(iii) Market risks (Cont’d)

(a) Foreign currency risk (Cont’d)

The carrying amounts of the Group’s and of the Company’s foreign
currency denominated monetary assets and monetary liabilities at the end
of the reporting period are as follows: (Cont’d)

USD SGD Total
RM RM RM

Company
2022
Amount due from subsidiaries -   1,501,126   1,501,126
Other payables (105,945)   -   (105,945)

(105,945)   1,501,126   1,395,181

2021
Amount due from subsidiaries -   1,462,101   1,462,101

Denominated in

Foreign currency risk sensitivity

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s and of
the Company’s profit/(loss) before tax to a reasonably possible change in
the USD, RMB, SGD and Euro exchange rates against RM, with all
other variables held constant.

Effect Effect
Change in on profit Change in on profit

currency rate before tax currency rate before tax
RM RM

Group
USD Strengthened by 1% (156,843)   Strengthened by 1% (46,009)

Weakened by 1% 156,843   Weakened by 1% 46,009
RMB Strengthened by 1% 8,924   Strengthened by 1% 5,958

Weakened by 1% (8,924)   Weakened by 1% (5,958)
SGD Strengthened by 1% 4,079   Strengthened by 1% 4,079

Weakened by 1% (4,079)   Weakened by 1% (4,079)
Euro Strengthened by 1% (1,695)   Strengthened by 1% (1,732)

Weakened by 1% 1,695   Weakened by 1% 1,732

2022 2021

Registration No. 201701034150 (1248321-D)

- 139 -

39. Financial Instruments (Cont’d)

(b) Financial risk management objectives and policies (Cont’d)

(iii) Market risks (Cont’d)

(a) Foreign currency risk (Cont’d)

Foreign currency risk sensitivity (Cont’d)

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s and of
the Company’s profit/(loss) before tax to a reasonably possible change in
the USD, RMB, SGD and Euro exchange rates against RM, with all
other variables held constant. (Cont’d)

Effect Effect
Change in on loss Change in on loss

currency rate before tax currency rate before tax
RM RM